Wednesday the 31st day of this present month of July, at one o'clock in the afternoon precisely (not one o'clock for two o'clock), for the purpose of receiving a report of the Directors on the affairs of the said Company.

By order of the Board of Directors,

A. B. Price, Clerk.

THE Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William Thompson and James Wyard Thompson, as Brewers, at Kingston-upon Thames, in the county of Surrey, is this day dissolved and put an end to by mutual consent.—Dated this 8th day of July 1839.

William Thompson. James, Wyard Thompson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Parinership subsisting between us the undersigned, John Byng the younger and Richard Burrows, both of Kegworth, in the county of Leicester, Common Brewers and Maltsters, and carried on under the firm of Byng and Burrows, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 11th day of July 1839.

John Byng, junr.

R. Burrows.

Subsisting between us the undersigned, William White and George Hall, under the firm of White and Hall, carrying on business at No. 200, Regent-street, in the county of Middlesex, as Furnishing Ironmongers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 15th day of July 1839.

William White.

George Hall.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-in fore subsisting, between the undersigned, Alfred James Waterlow and William Kendall Morland, of Birchin-lane, Cornhill, Lithographic Printers and Land Surveyors, was this day disselved by mutual consent, as and from the 30th day of June last; and all persons indebted to the said firm are requested to pay their debts to the said Alfred James Waterlow, who will also discharge all claims on the said firm.— Dated this 13th day of July 1839.

Ald. Jas. Waterlow. W. K. Morland.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership carried on for some time past, at No. 77, King William-street, in the city of London, by Thomas Littlejohn and David Littlejohn, under the firm of Thomas Littlejohn and Son, was, on the 22d day of September 1838, dissolved by mutual consent. David Littlejohn is empowered to discharge and settle all debts due to and by the said copartnery concern. Thomas Littlejohn.

David Littlejohn.

- 25, Austin-friars, July 13, 189.

THE Partnership lately subsisting between William Gill-more Bolton, Joseph Copeland Bell, and Sanstel Benjamin Merriman, Attorneys and Solicitors, is this day dissolved by mutual consent, so far as regards the said Joseph Copeland Bell.

W. G. Bolton.

Joseph C. Bell. Saml. B. Merriman.

OTICE, is hereby given, that the Partnership between the undersigned, Samuel Swann Brittain and Henry Hoole, in the business of Merchants and Saw Manufacturers, partnership, will be received and partnership.

Brittain.—Dated this 11th day of July 1839.

Saml. Swann Brittain. Henry Hoole.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, George Hinchliffe and William Hayes, carrying on business as At-torneys and Solicitors, at Westbromwich, in the county of Stafford, was dissolved on the 24th day of June last, by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 8th day of July 1839.

George Hinchliffe. Willim. Hayes.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Unthank and Robert Gray, and carried on at the town of Unthank and Robert Gray, and carried on at the town of Kingston-upon-Hull, under the style or firm of Unthank and Gray, as Wharfingers and General Shipping-Agents, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 10th day of June 1839.

Thomas Unthank.

Robt. Gray.

E, the undersigned, Charles Flight and Henry James Flight, of No. 12, Park-place, in the parish of Saint James, in the county of Middlesex. Tailors, hitherto carrying on business in copartnership together, as Tailors, at No. 12; Park-place aforesaid, under the style or firm of Flight and Son, do hereby give notice, that the Partnership hitherto existing between us is hereby dissolved, as from the day of the date hereof. As witness our hands this 15th day of July 1839.

Charles Flight.

Charles Flight. H. J. Flight.

OFICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between George Suart and John Simp-son, as Insurance Brokers, at Birchin-lane, in the city of London, was dissolved on the 19th day of May 1837, in conse-quence of the death of the said George Suart.—Witness our hands this 18th day of June 1839.

John Simpson.

William Thornborrow, Executor of the late George Swart.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Hopkinson and William Jowett, as Brass and Iron-Founders and Machine-Makers, at Bradford, in the county of York, under the firm of Hopkinson and Jowett, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due and owing to or by the said firm will be paid and received by the said Joseph Hopkinson, by whom the said business will in future be carried on.—Dated this 12th day of July 1839.

Joseph Hopkinson. William Jowett.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Neil
Mackenzie and Henry Barling, of No. 77, Newgate-street, in
the dity of London, Fringe-Mahinacturers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent, from the 24th day of June last,
and that all debts owing to and by the said late copartnership
will be received and paid by the said Neil Mackenzie, by whom
the said trade will continue to be carried on.—As witness
our hands this 15th day of July 1839.

Neil Mackenzie.

Neil Mackenzie. Henry Barling.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the indersigned, Edward Davies, Catherine Bywater, and Gornelius Pugh, as Tea-Dealers, carrying on business in Philipot lane, in the city of London, under the firm of Hodgson, Davies, and Co., was, on the 24th day of June last, dissolved by nutual consent, so far as respects the said Catherine Bywater; and that the said business will in future be carried on, under the same firm, by the said Edward Davies and Cornelius Pugh; and that all debts owing to or by the said late partnership are to be re-ceived and paid by the said Edward Davies and Cornelius Pugh: As witness our hands the 15th day of July 1839.

Edward Davies. Cornelius Pugh. Catherine Bywater.